
# 20 LSU (18-7) -vs- #  Nicholls (12-11)
03/10/2026 at Thibodaux, La. (Swanner Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Deal, Cali (1-0)
Loss: Yoo, Molly (7-4)
HBP: Paden, Averi, Yoo, Molly, Little, Ashley
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chad Derouen First: Hoy Cooke Third Base: Jacob Martarona 
Start: 6:04 PM   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 616   Weather: Temp: 80F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
LSU 2 0 0 4 2 0 4 12 14 1
Nicholls 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0

LSU 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Hutchins, Ally PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Lassiter, Jalia cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Daniel, Sierra 2b 4 2 1 2 1 1 0
Lorenz, Char lf 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
    Appling, Gradie PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Bergeron, Maci c/dp 3 0 1 0 2 0 1
Franklin, Alix rf 5 1 3 2 0 1 0
Johnson, Rylie dp 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
    Phillips, Jada PH/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Edwards, Kylee ss 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Pickett, Ci'ella 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Harris, Destiny PH 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Hodge, Avery 3b 3 1 1 3 0 1 0
Deal, Cali p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mowery, Ashlin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Monticelli, Paytn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 12 14 12 4 5 9

2B: Franklin, Alix (1); Lorenz, Char (1); Pickett, Ci'ella (1)
3B: Daniel, Sierra (1); Franklin, Alix (1)
HR: Hodge, Avery (1)
SB: Daniel, Sierra (1)
HBP: Harris, Destiny (1); Lassiter, Jalia (1); Pickett, Ci'ella (1)
E: Lorenz, Char (1)

Nicholls 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sisco, Claire 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moak, Madison cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Krause, Erin 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Songy, Brynne c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Nevanna c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Heflin, Reagan rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Robledo, Liliana ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Lugowski, Kayleigh PH 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Higbee, Gabby 1b 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Delatte, Aubrey dp 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Sturm, Laylin lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Yoo, Molly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paden, Averi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Little, Ashley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ouellette, Sierra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 3 2 2 4 3

2B: Higbee, Gabby (1); Heflin, Reagan (1)

LSU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Deal, Cali (W, 1-0) 4.0 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 14 15 5 4 65
Mowery, Ashlin 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 3 24
Monticelli, Paytn 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 18
Totals 3 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 24 26 10 7 107

Nicholls IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Yoo, Molly (L, 7-4) 3.1 5 5 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 15 17 4 6 73
Paden, Averi 1.0 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 7 9 1 2 36
Little, Ashley 2.0 4 4 4 1 3 0 0 1 0 10 12 3 0 56
Ouellette, Sierra 0.2 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 15
Totals 14 12 12 4 5 1 0 3 0 35 42 8 8 180



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

LSU - Top of 1st LSU NIC
Lassiter,Jalia flied out to rf (3-2 KKBBB). 0 0
Daniel,Sierra walked (3-2 BFBKFBB). 0 0
Lorenz,Char singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 KBK); Daniel,Sierra advanced to second base. 0 0
Bergeron,Maci flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 0 0
Franklin,Alix tripled to right center, 2RBI (2-2 KBBKF); Daniel,Sierra scored from second base; Lorenz,Char
scored from first base. 2 0
Johnson,Rylie popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 2 0

Nicholls - Bottom of 1st LSU NIC
Sisco,Claire flied out to deep center field putout by cf (2-2 KKBB). 2 0
Moak,Madison struck out swinging (1-2 FBKFS). 2 0
Krause,Erin popped up, p to 1b (3-2 KFBBBFF). 2 0

LSU - Top of 2nd LSU NIC
Edwards,Kylee flied out to cf (3-2 KFBFBBFF). 2 0
Pickett,Ciella grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-2 KS). 2 0
Hodge,Avery grounded out, p to 1b (1-2 KKBF). 2 0

Nicholls - Bottom of 2nd LSU NIC
Songy,Brynne lined out to rf (0-0). 2 0
Heflin,Reagan doubled to right field (2-0 BB). 2 0
Robledo,Liliana struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFBS). 2 0
Higbee,Gabby singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Heflin,Reagan scored from second base; Higbee,Gabby
advanced from to second base on play and a fielding error by Lorenz,Char (E7). 2 1
Delatte,Aubrey walked (3-2 FBFBBFB). 2 1
Sturm,Laylin grounded out, p to 1b (0-0). 2 1

LSU - Top of 3rd LSU NIC
Lassiter,Jalia hit by pitch (2-1 KBBB). 2 1
Daniel,Sierra reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-2 BKFF); Lassiter,Jalia out at second base,
2b to ss. 2 1
Daniel,Sierra stole second base. 2 1
Lorenz,Char grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 SBBK); Daniel,Sierra advanced to third base. 2 1
Bergeron,Maci grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 2 1

Nicholls - Bottom of 3rd LSU NIC
Sisco,Claire grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKKFBF). 2 1
Moak,Madison grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-2 KKB). 2 1
Krause,Erin flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 2 1

LSU - Top of 4th LSU NIC
Franklin,Alix doubled to right center (1-1 KB). 2 1
Johnson,Rylie grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Franklin,Alix advanced to third base. 2 1
Edwards,Kylee singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 FF); Franklin,Alix scored. 3 1
Pickett,Ciella doubled to left center (3-1 BBBK); Edwards,Kylee advanced from first base to third base. 3 1
NICH pitching change: Paden,Averi replaces Yoo,Molly. 3 1
Hodge,Avery homered to left center, 1st of season, 3RBI (2-2 BFFB); Edwards,Kylee scored; Pickett,Ciella
scored from second base. 6 1
Lassiter,Jalia grounded out, p to 1b (3-2 BKBKFB). 6 1
Daniel,Sierra grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 6 1



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Nicholls - Bottom of 4th LSU NIC
Songy,Brynne popped up to 1b (2-2 KFFBB). 6 1
Heflin,Reagan grounded out, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 6 1
Robledo,Liliana struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 6 1

LSU - Top of 5th LSU NIC
Lorenz,Char walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 1
Bergeron,Maci singled to short (0-1 K); Lorenz,Char advanced to second base. 6 1
LSU substitution: Appling,Gradie pinch running for Bergeron,Maci. 6 1
Franklin,Alix popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (3-1 BKBB). 6 1
Johnson,Rylie infield singled (2-2 KBKFB); Lorenz,Char advanced to third base; Appling,Gradie advanced to
second base. 6 1
Edwards,Kylee singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-0 B); Lorenz,Char scored; Appling,Gradie
advanced to third base; Johnson,Rylie advanced to second base. 7 1
Pickett,Ciella hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 BFB); Appling,Gradie scored; Johnson,Rylie advanced to third base;
Edwards,Kylee advanced to second base. 8 1
NICH pitching change: Little,Ashley replaces Paden,Averi. 8 1
NICH defensive substitution: Smith,Nevanna replaces Songy,Brynne at c 8 1
Hodge,Avery struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 8 1
LSU substitution: Hutchins,Ally pinch hitting for Lassiter,Jalia. 8 1
Hutchins,Ally struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 8 1

Nicholls - Bottom of 5th LSU NIC
LSU substitution: Lassiter,Jalia replaces Hutchins,Ally at cf, batting 1st. 8 1
LSU substitution: Bergeron,Maci replaces Appling,Gradie at c, batting 4th. 8 1
LSU pitching change: Mowery,Ashlin replaces Deal,Cali. 8 1
Higbee,Gabby flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 8 1
Delatte,Aubrey popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 8 1
Sturm,Laylin grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 BKKBB). 8 1

LSU - Top of 6th LSU NIC
Daniel,Sierra struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBFK). 8 1
Lorenz,Char flied out to lf (0-0). 8 1
Bergeron,Maci walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 1
Franklin,Alix singled to short (2-2 KBBF); Bergeron,Maci advanced to second base. 8 1
Johnson,Rylie flied out to lf (0-1 K). 8 1

Nicholls - Bottom of 6th LSU NIC
Sisco,Claire grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 BFB). 8 1
Moak,Madison fouled out to 3b (2-2 KBBS). 8 1
Krause,Erin grounded out, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 8 1

LSU - Top of 7th LSU NIC
Edwards,Kylee singled up the middle (0-2 KKF). 8 1
Pickett,Ciella flied out to lf (3-2 BBKKB). 8 1
LSU substitution: Harris,Destiny pinch hitting for Hodge,Avery. 8 1
Harris,Destiny hit by pitch (1-1 BKB); Edwards,Kylee advanced to second base. 8 1
Lassiter,Jalia singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (3-2 KBFFBFB); Edwards,Kylee scored from
second base; Harris,Destiny advanced to second base. 9 1
Daniel,Sierra tripled down the right field line, 2RBI (3-1 BBBK); Harris,Destiny scored from second base;
Lassiter,Jalia scored from first base. 11 1
NICH pitching change: Ouellette,Sierra replaces Little,Ashley. 11 1
Lorenz,Char doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Daniel,Sierra scored. 12 1
Bergeron,Maci walked (3-1 BBKBB). 12 1
Franklin,Alix struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 12 1
LSU substitution: Phillips,Jada pinch hitting for Johnson,Rylie. 12 1



Bergeron,Maci advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Lorenz,Char advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 12 1
Phillips,Jada struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 12 1

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Nicholls - Bottom of 7th LSU NIC
LSU position change: Bergeron,Maci now playing dp from c 12 1
LSU position change: Phillips,Jada remains in the game at c 12 1
LSU substitution: Hodge,Avery replaces Harris,Destiny at 3b, batting 9th. 12 1
LSU pitching change: Monticelli,Paytn replaces Mowery,Ashlin. 12 1
Smith,Nevanna lined out to 1b (2-1 FBB). 12 1
Heflin,Reagan flied out to lf (0-0). 12 1
NICH substitution: Lugowski,Kayleigh pinch hitting for Robledo,Liliana. 12 1
Lugowski,Kayleigh walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 12 1
Higbee,Gabby doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Lugowski,Kayleigh scored from first base. 12 2
Delatte,Aubrey struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK). 12 2


